Organizing Committee

Chief Patron

Shri Yogesh Mohan Ji Gupta Chairman, IIMT Group of Colleges, Greater Noida, U.P.

Patrons

Dr. Mayank Agarwal Managing Director, IIMT Group of Colleges, Greater Noida, U.P.

Dr. J.K Sharma Executive Director,IIMT Group of Colleges, Greater Noida, U.P.

Conference Director

Prof. Umesh Kumar Director, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida, U.P.

Convener

Dr. Bhaskar Gupta, Prof. Incharge (Academics), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida

Co - Conveners

Dr. Suresh Prasad, Prof. Incharge (R&D), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida

Organising Secretary

Mr. Jai Prakash Kushwaha, Senior Lecturer - ME(M), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida

Co-ordinators

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Lecturer - ME(P), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida Mr. Banty kumar, Lecturer - ME(P), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida

International Advisory Committee

Dr. Deepa Sharma, Vice Chancellor, IIMT University Meerut Dr. Indu Uprety, Associate Professor, University School of Management, Gautam Budhha University, Greater Noida

Dr. Susenjit Singha Mahapatra MD, Trustin Tape Pvt. Ltd. Italy

- Mr. Saleemuddin Assistant Professor, University of Technology and Applied Science, Oman
- Dr. U.C. Agarwal, Director, DIT Incubation Foundation, Uttarakhand
- Dr. Amit Prakash Singh, Professor, USICT, GGSIPU, New Delhi
- Dr. O.P. Sharma, Director, NCIDE, IGNOU, New Delhi

Organizing Committee Members

- Mr. Zakir Ali Hyderi, HOD-ME(M), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida
- Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sharma, HOD-EE, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida
- Mr. Tribhuwan Singh, Program Coordinator-ME (M), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida
- Mr. Pawan Kumar, HOD-ME(P), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida
- Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Singh HOD-CE, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida
- Dr. Ravindra Kumar, Coordinator Ist year IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida
- Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mavi, Senior Lecturer-ME (M), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida
- Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Senior Lecturer ME(M), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida
- Mr. Sachin Kumar Lecturer ME(P), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida
- Mr. Sushil Kumar, Senior Lecturer Applied Science, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida

Technical Committee Members

Mr. Pramod Sajwan, Senior Lecturer Applied Science, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida Mr. Kamal Kishor Sharma Senior Lecturer- ME(M) IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida Mr. Sachin Shishodia, Lecturer-ME(P), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida Mr. Vikas Kumar Gautam, Lecturer-CE, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida Mr. Mainuddin Khan, Lecturer-CE, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida Mr. Mirtunjay Kumar, Lecturer-EE, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Lecturer-EE, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida Mr. Shakshi Rana, Lecturer EE, IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida Mrs. Nishu Sharma Lecturer ME(P), IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida







INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON RECENT INNOVATIONS IN SCIENCE & ENGINEERING - 2023 [RISE-2023] Date - 5th May 2023

IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida, U.P.



About IIMT College of Polytechnic, Greater Noida

We have the best infrastructure and well-equipped laboratories. Highly experienced faculty of specialized streams is available on the campus to advise the students. We divide the section of students based on their desired mode of language i.e. English and Hindi. We have a strict no - tolerance policy towards environmental all hazards. Wi-fi - enabled campus with access to computers & Internet, is a facility that could be availed by students.

Central Library is a spacious, modern facility which stacks more than 10,000 books and subscriptions to about 100 journals and periodicals. The library subscribes to national & business dailies along with news & business magazines. It has a rich collection of research and industrial reports.

Aim & Objective of the Conference - RISE - 2023

This conference will provide a platform to discuss innovations, research and challenges in Management, Technology, Media and other areas in field of education. It aims to bring together the entire teaching and research fraternity to exchange and share their knowledge, experiences and research results.

Accordingly , topics of interest for submission include the following, but are not limited to:

Engineering & Technology Architecture Artificial Intelligence Bioinformatics Biomedical Engineering Biotechnology Civil Engineering Computer software and applications Computing •Data Mining Interior design services Energy Forestry Image Processing Information Technology Internet and World Wide Web Manufacturing Mining Nanotechnology and Materials Networking •Polymers and Plastics •Renewable Energy Robotics •Space Environment and Aviation Technology Systems Engineering Transport

Physical & Life Science •Agriculture Engineering

•Aquaculture Archaeology •Astronomy Biodiversity Biology Chemistry •Earth Sciences •Ecology Environment •GIS Genetics Meteorology Oceanography •Physics •Soil •Waste Management •Water

Health & medicine

·Alternative Health ·Cardiology ·Family Medicine ·Food Safety ·Gastroenterology ·Health ·Medicine and Medical Science ·Public Health

Fee Details:

- Non-Author Participation (Only for attending the Conference) 750/- INR
- Publication in conference proceeding with ISBN (Max. 3 Authors in a paper): 1500 /- INR

Highlights of the Conference:

- All the papers of the conference will be publised in the conference proceeding.
- Research paper in absentia is also acceptable.
- All papers will undergo a double blind peer review process and the criteria for acceptance will be based on quality, originality, technical content and relevance to the conference themes.

Mode of Persentation:

- Author can directly present paper through Google meet / MS Teams.
- Author(s), who fail to attend the conference can send the power point presentation of maximum 10 slides to rise2023@iimtindia.net

Conference Date:

5th May 2023

Paper Submission Last Date: 25th April 2023

Notification of Status of Paper: Within 03 days after receiving the Research Paper

Publication Fee: Within 03 working days from the date of acceptance

Registration Link : https://forms.gle/s5w8H2oXHLKe6Q8V9

QR CODE FOR PAYMENT



QR CODE FOR REGISTRATION



For more information visit <u>www.iimtindia.net</u> contact Mr. Zakir Ali Hyderi, HOD ME(M) IIMT College of Polytechnic Greater Nodia Mobile: 9720106927, 7302254554